

## Resolution for Improvement Under the Illinois Highway Code

Is this project a bondable capital improvement?  ☐ Yes ☐ No		Resoluti	on Type	Resolution Numbe	Section Number	
		Origina	al	2022-08- 062 R	22-00653-00-BI	
BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council	of the City					
	overning Body Type				blic Agency Type	
of Urbana	Illinois	that the follo	wing descri	bed street(s)/road(s)/s	structure be improved under	
Name of Local Public Agency the Illinois Highway Code. Work shall be don	e by Contract Contract or	Day Labor				
For Roadway/Street Improvements:						
Name of Street(s)/Road(s)	Length (miles)	Route		From	То	
For Structures:						
	Existing					
Name of Street(s)/Road(s)	Structure N		Location		Feature Crossed	
Various	Various	Various	Various		Various	
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,						
1. That the proposed improvement shall cor						
NBIS routine bridge inspections for t	he twenty-nine	(29) in-ser	vice bridg	es owned or inspe	ected by the City of	
Urbana, and to be completed by Nov						
· ·			(-)			
2. That there is hereby appropriated the sun	of twenty-two	thousand	five hundr	red and 00/100		
			Dollars (	\$22,500.0	0 ) for the improvement of	
said section from the Local Public Agency's	allotment of Motor	Fuel Tax fun	. —			
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk				fied originals of this re	solution to the district office	
of the Department of Transportation.			. ,			
	City City				4	
I, Phyllis D. Clark	City			Clerk in and for said City  Local Public Agency Type		
Name of Clerk						
of Urbana	in the	State afores	said, and kee	eper of the records ar	nd files thereof, as provided by	
Name of Local Public Agency	a true porfect one	l complete or	riginal of a re	esolution adopted by		
statute, do hereby certify the foregoing to be		complete of	igiliai oi a le			
Council					On August 22, 2022 .	
Governing Body Type	Name of	Local Public A	gency		Date	
IN TESTIMON WHEREOF, I have hereunte	set my hand and					
A BAR MARY TO THE STATE OF THE		C	ay	Month, Year		
(SEAL)			C	lerk Signature & Date		
				Phyllis Th	). Clark	
				Aı	proved	
District State of E			R	Regional Engineer Signature & Date		
CAMPOER GENE				Department of Transportation		
William LEKENTER						
				7 1		
				Yen a. tar	22,060 Olam	